# Public Notices

## NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

#### Case No. 21PB05374 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Matter of the Estate of SANDRA A. HARRISON, Decedent. Notice is hereby given

that K'Lynn Joy Winkle has appointed been personal representative. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with proper vouchers attached, to the personal representative or her attorney, PHILIP T. KELLEY, at law offices of KELLEY-KELLEY, 110 North Second Street, Silverton, OR 97381, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative or the attorney for the personal representative.

Dated and first published on July 23, 2021.

K'Lynn Joy Winkle

Personal Representative 7/23, 7/30, 8/6

## NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

## IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF MAX A. SHAFF, DECEASED

## CASE NUMBER: 21PB04420 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Connie S. Raynor has appointed Personal been Representative. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative, c/o Jeffrey G. Moore, Saalfeld Griggs PC, 250 Church St. SE, Suite 200, PO Box 470, Salem, OR 97308-0470, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Persona! Representative, or the Lawyers for the Personal

Dated and first published on July 16, 2021.

Jeffrey G. Moore, OSB #982973 Attorney For Personal Representative Saalfeld Griggs PC PO Box 470 Salem, OR 97308-0470 Ph: (503) 399-1070 Fax: (503)371-2927 Email: jmoore@sglaw.com 7/16, 7/23, 7/30

## NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Marion In the Matter of the Estate of Randall Dow Ashford, Deceased

No. 21PB05358 - Probate NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has appointed Personal been Representative of the estate of the above-named decedent. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present such claims within four months after the date of first publication of this notice to Kelly A. Kilgore, c/o Heltzel Williams PC, Attn: Erin H. Pascual, P.O. Box 1048, Salem, OR 97308, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Personal Representative, or the attorneys for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published July 16, 2021.

/s/ Kelly A. Kilgore Personal Representative

Heltzel Williams PC Erin H. Pascual, OSB #143400 P.O. Box 1048 Salem, OR 97308-1048 Attorneys for Personal Representative

7/16, 7/23, 7/30

# NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has personal appointed been representative of the Estate of James M. Reiser, Marion County Circuit Court Case No. 21PB05042. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the undersigned personal representative at P.O. Box 350. Sublimity, OR 97385, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative.

Dated and first published: July 16, 2021.

Stephen L. Tabor Personal Representative

Milan E. Castillo Attorney for Personal Representative P.O. Box350 Sublimity, OR 97385 Phone: (503) 769-8089

7/16, 7/23, 7/30

## NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No. 21PB05149

# ONS NOTICE TO

INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of KRIS TINA FREEMAN, Decedent

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Patrick Freeman has been appointed personal representative of the estate of Kris Tina Freeman. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the undersigned attorney for the personal representative at:

Parker & Griffith, P.C. PO Box 13006

Salem, Oregon 97309

within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative, Parker & Griffith, P.C. PO Box 13006 Salem, Oregon 97309.

Dated and first published: July 23, 2021.

7/23, 7/30, 8/6

## NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No.: 21PB05522 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of: DONNA JEAN OLIVER, Deceased.

Notice: The Circuit Court of the State of Oregon, for the County of Marion, has appointed Bonnie J. Larsen as Personal Representative of the Estate of Donna Jean Oliver, deceased. All persons having claims against said estate are required to present the same, with proper vouchers to the Personal Representative, Stan Butterfield, Stan c/o Butterfield, P.C., Attorney at Law, 946 SE Uglow Ave, Dallas, OR 97338, within four months from the date of the first publication of this notice as stated below, or they may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceeding may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the Personal Representative, or the Attorney for the Personal Representative. Dated and first published July 23, 2021.

Bonnie J. Larsen, Personal Representative c/o Stan Butterfield, P.C. Attorney at Law 946 SE Uglow Ave Dallas, OR 97338 Telephone: (503) 623-2427 Email: stan@stanbutterfield.com 7/23, 7/30, 8/6

## NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

#### Case No. 21PB01560 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of LOIS M. THRAPP, Deceased

Date of Death: June 30, 2017

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Cynthia K. Thrapp has been appointed as Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative, Cynthia K. Thrapp, c/o Kathryn M. Belcher, of McGinty Belcher & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC, P.O. Box 12806, Salem, Oregon, 97309, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative.

DATED this 15th day of July, 2021.

Date of first publication: July 23, 2021.

<u>s/ Kathryn M. Belcher</u> Kathryn M. Belcher OSB # 992200

Personal Representative: Cynthia K. Thrapp 5730 Delaney Road SE Turner, OR 97392 (503) 551-3713

#### Attorney for Personal Representative: McGinty Belcher, & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC Kathryn M. Belcher OSB # 992200 P.O. Box 12806

Salem, OR 97309 Tel: (503) 371-9636 Fax: (503) 371-2879 Kathy@McGinty-Belcher.com

7/23, 7/30, 8/6

## NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

#### Case No. 21PB04538 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

In the Matter of the Estate of BRADLEY M. BRENDEN, Decedent.

given Notice is hereby that Erika L. Renoud has appointed been personal persons representative. All having claims against the estate are required to present them, with proper vouchers attached, to the personal representative or her attorney, DONALD M. KELLEY, at law offices of KELLEY-KELLEY, 110 North Second Street, Silverton, OR 97381, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative or the attorney for the personal

#### representative.

Dated and first published on July 23, 2021. Erika L. Renoud

Personal Representative 7/23, 7/30, 8/6

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION No. 21PB05512 - Probate In the Matter of the Estate of Thomas T. Schavland, Deceased

Notice is hereby given that by Order of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Marion County, Probate No. 21PB05512, David Schavland has been appointed Personal Representative of the ESTATE OF THOMAS T. SCHAVLAND, deceased.

All persons having claims against said estate are required to present such claims, with proper vouchers, to the undersigned Personal Representative, c/o Sarah K. Rinehart, Attorney at Law, 117 Commercial Street NE, Suite 300, Salem, Oregon 97301, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by these proceedings may obtain additional information from the Personal Representative, the attorney for the Personal Representative, or from the records of the court.

Dated and first published July 23, 2021. David Schavland

Personal Representative

Sarah K. Rinehart, Attorney at Law OSB# 821142 117 Commercial Street NE, Suite 300 Salem, Oregon 97301 Attorney for Personal Representative

7/23, 7/30, 8/6

## NOTICE

Lapse of Mineral Interest: The name of the holder of the mineral interest, as recorded, is American Quasar Petroleum Company of New Mexico. The mineral interest was created in a Memorandum of Oil and Gas, signed in 1974 with Mobil Oil Corporation. The interest was assigned to American Quasar Petroleum Company of New Mexico. The assignment was recorded in Marion County on March 16, 1983.

The land affected is 8678 Skyline Rd S, Salem, OR 97306. The person giving notice is Paul Dilger of the same address. The date of the first publication is July 16, 2021.

The holder of the mineral interest must submit a statement of claim to the county clerk within 60 days after the date of the last publication; otherwise, the mineral interest of the holder shall be extinguished.